LAWS OF IOWA.

CHAPTER 76.

LEGALIZING CERTAIN ACTS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLINTON.

AN ACT to legalize the elections and Acts of the Independent School District of Clinton City.

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That, all the elections and Acts Election leof the Independent School District of the City of galized. Clinton, be and the same are hereby legalized, any informality or irregularity in the notice for the annual meetings or time at which said meetings were held to the contrary notwithstanding.

the contrary notwithstanding. SEC. 2. This Act being deemed of immediate im-Publication. portance, shall be in force from and after its publication in the State Register published at Des Moines, and the Clinton Herald, published at the city of Clinton, without expense to the State.

Approved March 30th, 1866.

JAMES WRIGHT, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 77.

MORNING SUN.

AN ACT to legalize the Election held by the legal voters of the town of Morning Sun, Louisa county, Iowa, to form an Independent School District, and the official acts of the officers of said District.

WHEREAS, In the month of April 1865, the legal Preamble. voters of the town of Morning Sun, in the township of Morning Sun, in Louisa county, Iowa, by virtue of Section 85, 86, 87, and 88 of Chapter one hundred and seventy-two, [172], of the laws of the Ninth General Assembly of the State of Iowa, decided by ballot to form an Independent School District of said Town and District certain territory contiguous thereto, which said Terri-formed. tory had prior thereto been designated by the Trus-